

CBS PRESENTS THE "73RD EMMY® AWARDS" TO BE BROADCAST LIVE, SUNDAY, SEPT. 19 ON CBS



CBS and the Television Academy announced today that the 73RD EMMY[®] AWARDS will be broadcast live, <u>Sunday</u>, <u>Sept. 19</u> (8:00-11:00 PM, live ET/5:00-8:00 PM, live PT) on the CBS Television Network, and available to stream live and on demand on Paramount+.

Host(s), producers and venue for the 73^{RD} EMMY AWARDS will be announced at a later date. For more information and updates on the 73^{RD} EMMY AWARDS, go to TelevisionAcademy.com/Emmys and follow @TelevisionAcad on Twitter, Instagram and Facebook.

About the Television Academy

The Television Academy seeks to expand the horizons of television excellence. Through the programs, publications and events of the Academy and its Foundation, it strives to empower storytellers who shape the evolving television space. And it celebrates those who have excelled by recognizing their achievements through accolades and awards, including television's most coveted prize, the Emmy® Award. For more information, please visit TelevisionAcademy.com.

CHEAT TWEET: Breaking News: The 73rd #Emmys @TelevisionAcad will air LIVE Sunday, Sept. 19 at 8 PM, ET/5 PM, PT on @CBS @ParamountPlus

* * *

CBS Contacts:

Andrea Ballas 818-655-1581 Andrea.ballas@cbscom

(More)

CBS Television...2

Kate Fisher 212-975-3818 <u>khfisher@cbs.com</u>

CBS Photo Contacts:

Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 <u>gayeann.bruno@cbs.com</u> Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 <u>kholloway@cbs.com</u>

breakwhitelight PR Contact (for the Television Academy):

Jim Yeager 818-264-6812 jim@breakwhitelight.com